Sociology

The following matrix indicates those courses deemed transferable among institutions listed across the top of the matrix. The numbers on the matrix
represent the number of semester hours associated with the course at each institution and which institutions have agreed to transfer the commonly
numbered course in each row.

A list of the academic discipline liaisons contacts for each institution are listed at the bottom of this document.

Prefix | Number  GERTA

SOC
SOC

SOC
SOC
SOC

SOC
SOC
SOC
SOC
SOC
SOC
SOC

110
111

115
117
123

220
221
235
251
252
253
275

ND:SS
ND:SS

ND:SS
ND:SS

ND:SS
ND:SS
ND:SS
ND:SS
ND:SS
ND:SS
ND:SS

Course Title
Introduction to Sociology

Introduction to
Anthropology

Social Problems
Men, Women and Society

Investigations in
Environmental Problems

Family

Minority Relations
Cultural Diversity
Gerontology
Criminology

Juvenile Delinquency

Native American Studies

3

wlwl w w|lw|lw|w

3

BSC |DCB |DSU |LRSC | MASU MISU | NDSCS | NDSU |UND | VCSU | WSC  CCCC | NHSC |SBC | UTTC

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
3
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
3
3 3
3
3 3
3
3



SOC 110 Introduction to Sociology
An introductory analysis of the nature of society, the interrelationship of its component groups and the process whereby society persists and changes.

SOC 111 Introduction to Anthropology
Introductory overview of the major divisions of anthropology: Cultural and physical anthropology, archaeology, and linguistics.

SOC 115 Social Problems
A sociological analysis of major social problems.

SOC 117 Men, Women and Society
SOC 123 Investigations in Environmental Problems

Student project or discussion topics will be designed to meet the needs of individual students or small groups. Instructor's consent required. Maximum of three
credits.

SOC 220 Family

SOC 221 Minority Relations

A study of the relations between advantaged and disadvantaged groups in American society. The experience and present status of such racial and ethnic groups
as the Native American, Blacks, Hispanics, WASP's, Jews, and Asians are examined.

SOC 235 Cultural Diversity

SOC 251 Gerontology

SOC 252 Criminology

SOC 253 Juvenile Delinquency

A critical evaluation of the role of the family, school, community officials, social agencies, and community programs and institutions in delinquency prevention

and control.

SOC 275 Native American Studies



