Sociology

The following matrix indicates those courses deemed transferable among institutions listed across the top of the matrix. The numbers on the matrix represent the number of semester hours associated with the course at each institution and which institutions have agreed to transfer the commonly numbered course in each row.

A list of the academic discipline liaisons contacts for each institution are listed at the bottom of this document.

Prefix	Number	GERTA	Course Title	BSC	DCB	DSU	LRSC	MASU	MISU	NDSCS	NDSU	UND	vcsu	wsc	сссс	NHSC	SBC	UTTC
SOC	110	ND:SS	Introduction to Sociology	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3
SOC	111	ND:SS	Introduction to Anthropology										3					
SOC	115	ND:SS	Social Problems	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3		3	3			
SOC	117	ND:SS	Men, Women and Society															
SOC	123		Investigations in Environmental Problems	1-3														
SOC	220	ND:SS	Family	3	3		3			3			3	3	3		3	
SOC	221	ND:SS	Minority Relations	3						3								
SOC	235	ND:SS	Cultural Diversity	3			3				3			3				
SOC	251	ND:SS	Gerontology	3	3								3					
SOC	252	ND:SS	Criminology	3			3		3			3						
SOC	253	ND:SS	Juvenile Delinquency	3		3	3					3						
SOC	275	ND:SS	Native American Studies	3			3											3

SOC 110 Introduction to Sociology

An introductory analysis of the nature of society, the interrelationship of its component groups and the process whereby society persists and changes.

SOC 111 Introduction to Anthropology

Introductory overview of the major divisions of anthropology: Cultural and physical anthropology, archaeology, and linguistics.

SOC 115 Social Problems

A sociological analysis of major social problems.

SOC 117 Men, Women and Society

SOC 123 Investigations in Environmental Problems

Student project or discussion topics will be designed to meet the needs of individual students or small groups. Instructor's consent required. Maximum of three credits.

SOC 220 Family

SOC 221 Minority Relations

A study of the relations between advantaged and disadvantaged groups in American society. The experience and present status of such racial and ethnic groups as the Native American, Blacks, Hispanics, WASP's, Jews, and Asians are examined.

SOC 235 Cultural Diversity

SOC 251 Gerontology

SOC 252 Criminology

SOC 253 Juvenile Delinquency

A critical evaluation of the role of the family, school, community officials, social agencies, and community programs and institutions in delinquency prevention and control.

SOC 275 Native American Studies